TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM427598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/11/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIBCO JASPERSOFT LLC		04/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIBCO SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	3303 HILLVIEW AVENUE	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3472235	JASPERREPORTS		
Registration Number:	3313641	JASPERSOFT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508395070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** Lisa Greenwald-Swire Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16231-0001002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Greenwald-Swire	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Greenwald-Swire/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2017-04-11 Confirmatory Assignment (TIBCO Jaspersoft LLC to TIBCO Software Inc.)#page1.tif source=2017-04-11 Confirmatory Assignment (TIBCO Jaspersoft LLC to TIBCO Software Inc.)#page2.tif source=2017-04-11 Confirmatory Assignment (TIBCO Jaspersoft LLC to TIBCO Software Inc.)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0795**

source=2017-04-11 Confirmatory Assignment (TIBCO Jaspersoft LLC to TIBCO Software Inc.)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0796

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of November 25, 2014 between TIBCO Software Inc., a Delaware corporation and TIBCO Jaspersoft LLC, a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of TIBCO.

WHEREAS, TIBCO Jaspersoft LLC, a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94304 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and or intends to use the marks identified in the Trademark Status Report which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (herein referred to as "the Marks") in the U.S. and worldwide.

WHEREAS, TIBCO Software Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94304, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks together with the good will of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the Marks. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representative will, upon request, and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

[Reminder of this page intentionally left blank]

1

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument as of the Effective Date.

TIBCO JASPERSOFT LLC
(By its Sole Managing Member, TIBCO Software Inc.)

By:

Name: William R. Hughes

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Administrative Officer & General Counsel

Date:

TIBCO SOFTWARE INC.

Name: William R. Hughes

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Administrative Officer & General Counsel

Date: <u>April II</u>, 2017

JK.

Exhibit A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Class(es)
JASPER	UK	1216046	1216046	4/3/1984	7/6/1988	09
JASPERREPORTS	USA	78/610,333	3,472,235	4/15/2005	7/22/2008	09
JASPERSOFT	EUROPEAN UNION	005665534	005665534	1/25/2007	1/11/2008	09, 41, 42
JASPERSOFT	USA	78/610,315	3,313,641	4/15/2005	10/16/2007	09, 41, 42

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0800